

:
ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7546/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2012 in SCA No.3582/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

EURO MULTIVISION LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO..../2013 CC 7740

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO..../2013 CC 7761

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.28194-28201
of 2010.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|
|