

SECTION III

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petitioner(s)

Respondent (s)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010216602015/truecopy/order-124.pdf>

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.11878/2015
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.19371/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19386/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19384/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19868/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.19375/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19379/2015
(With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19378/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19380/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19320/2015
(With interim relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19376/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.19373/2015
(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and interim relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20627/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20628/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20630/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20631/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.23328/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20109/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.20370/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.23329/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and interim relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.20442/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.23331/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
S.L.P.(C) No.23334/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

3

SLP(C) No. 23391/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23393/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23394/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23396/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23398/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23399/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 19228/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20626/2015
(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim

Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23295/2015
(With (With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and
appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23296/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 19842/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21406/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23247/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23297/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 21584/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23299/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23301/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23303/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23897/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23898/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 22568/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23899/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23900/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23901/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

SLP(C) No. 23902/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23903/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 21605/2015
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23251/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27034/2015
(With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23294/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27036/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27041/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27043/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27046/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27048/2015
(With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 23693/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27049/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27050/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27053/2015
Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 27058/2015
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 23896/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26284/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26286/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26287/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26290/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26294/2015
 (With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 23326/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26295/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 25799/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

5

SLP(C) No. 25804/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26767/2015
 (With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 21583/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 25797/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26283/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26821/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26764/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 26972/2015
 Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 27024/2015
 (With appln.(s) for interim stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 27744/2015
 With Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 19370/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 1907/2016
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 18447/2015
 Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 7208/2016
 (With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

M/s. AP & J Chambers

SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

6

Mr. A.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rafiq Dada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. A.R. Madha Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. C.S. Lodha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. G.L. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

7

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. L. Chameye, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

M/s. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Mahajan, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Devajit Saikia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

SLP(C) 28194-28201/10

8

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Navpreet Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Hari Shankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

M/s. K.J. John & Amp. Co.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel
appearing for the Union of India, submits that he is in some

difficulty to argue the matter today, but he will positively commence the argument on 26th July, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

It is hereby made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on that day. The parties shall file written notes/submissions before that day. The time schedule fixed earlier shall be adhered to.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master